
Title/Project Contractor Contract Amount Notice of Award Contract Date Notice to Proceed

Procurement various fishing materials for the 

Operation of Provincial Seaweed Nursery in 

Bohol.

GROUPHIL ENTERPRISES 94,812.00 July 1, 2022 July 4, 2022 July 4, 2022

Procurement of Catering Services during the 

Training and Orientation of OJT ta BFAR-

CBH, Pangangan, Calape, Bohol

DE LA SERNA FOOD 

SERVICES
79,200.00 July 8, 2022 July 8, 2022 July 8, 2022

Procurements of various construction 

materials for the rehabilitation of working shed 

at PFO-Bohol

NENIAL ENTERPRISES & 

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY
97,719.00 July 1, 2022 July 4, 2022 July 4, 2022

Procurement of various materials for the 

repair of lake cage frames in LDFFF
JJH MERCHANDISE 59,875.00 July 5, 2022 July 5, 2022 July 5, 2022

Procurement of various fishing materials for 

the implementation of Line Fishing Project 

under TARGET Program for CY-2022 (PFO-

CEBU)

MAMELDZ TRADING 237,040.00 July 1, 2022 July 11, 2022 July 11, 2022

Procurement of P.E plastic fry bac to be used 

in CBFF, Carmen, Cebu
MAMELDZ TRADING 80,640.00 July 1, 2022 July 11, 2022 July 11, 2022

Diving Boots for CFFF, Clarin, Bohol GROUPHIL ENTERPRISES 50,372.00 July 1, 2022 July 6, 2022 July 20, 2022

Procurement of Catering Services to be used 

during TOT in Tilapia Production. (RFTFCD)

PANDA TEA GARDEN 

SUITES
52,800.00 July 1, 2022 July 1, 2022 July 1, 2022

Procurement of various supplies for repair of 

the leakage around the ceiling of PFO-Siquijor

QUICKSILVER SUPPLIES & 

SERVICES
92,500.00 July 13, 2022 July 13, 2022 July 15, 2022

Summary of Awarded Contract for for Small Value/Shopping  (CY-2022)
July - September, 2022



Procurement of various fishing materials for 

the implementation of 17 units Drift Gill Net 

(4k, 8k & 9k) Project under TARGET Program 

for CY-2022

MAMELDZ TRADING 286,410.00 July 20, 2022 July 20, 2022 August 1, 2022

Procurement of various local materials for the 

implementation of 3 units Fish Cage Culture 

Project in Cebu Province.

MAMELDZ TRADING 56,625.00 August 3, 2022 August 4, 2022 August 8, 2022

Procurement of 3,150 kls. seaweeds 

propagules for the Provision of Seaweeds 

Nurseries for 2022 in Cebu Province.

LEGASPINO SEAWEEDS 

BUYER
78,750.00 August 8, 2022 August 2, 2022 August 9, 2022

Procurement of local transport permit forms. 

(FIQS)
PL'S PRINTING PRESS 83,872.50 July 20, 2022 August 2, 2022 August 2, 2022

Supply of Labor and Materials for the 

Preventive Mainatenance of Biosafety Cabinet 

for RFLS.

JAKKMAR MEDICAL SUPPLY 114,900.00 August 12, 2022 August 12, 2022 August 12, 2022

Procurement of feeds (UBFF)
NUTRIMART ENTERPRISES 

INC.
194,999.40 July 12, 2022 July 27, 2022 July 27, 2022

Repair and installation of Mitshubishi 

Adventure (GAA 2677) PFO-CEBU

RICK'S AUTO SALES & 

SERVICES
74,420.00 August 15, 2022 August 22, 2022 August 22, 2022

Procurement of 12 pc Automatic Voltage 

Regulatory for BFAR-7 used. (Property)

AUTOMATION SPECIALIST 

AND POWER EXPONENTS 

INC.

76,560.00 July 20, 2022 August 8, 2022 August 8, 2022

Procurement of various materials for 

Rehabilitation and Maintenance of existing 12 

units fish cage & pen in Siquijor Province 

under TARGET 2022

JND FEEDS & 

AQUACULTURE SUPPLY
118,800.00 August 5, 2022 August 5, 2022 August 5, 2022

Procurement of various construction supplies 

to be used in MSH-Sinandigan, Ubay, Bohol

EURO CONSTRUCTION 

SUPPLY
89,915.00 July 20, 2022 July 21, 2022 August 3, 2022

Procurement of various animal feeds use for 

MSH-Sinandigan, Bohol
GROUPHIL ENTERPRISES 96,529.00 July 20, 2022 August 10, 2022 August 10, 2022



Procurement of Various Janitorial Supplies for 

the 2nd Quarter.
MAMELDZ TRADING 168,270.50 August 3, 2022 August 15, 2022 August 15, 2022

Procurement of Various BFAR-7 Office 

Supplies for the 2nd Quarter of CY 2022

VISAYAN EDUCATIONAL 

SUPPLY CORP.
133,673.50 August 8, 2022 August 12, 2022 August 12, 2022

Procurement of Fortifgate 200f license 

renewal. (RFIMC)

MUSTARD SEED SYSTEM 

CORPORATION
211,546.00 August 31, 2022 September 6, 2022 September 6, 2022

Procurement of Multi-biometric face & 

fingerprint. (RFIMC)

MUSTARD SEED SYSTEM 

CORPORATION
182,000.00 August 31, 2022 September 6, 2022 September 6, 2022

Procurement of on the Go Speaker with 

wireless mic.(RFIMC)
NUTECH MARKETING 140,000.00 August 31, 2022 September 8, 2022 September 8, 2022

Procurement of Agricultural limestone for 

BFAR Bentig, Calape, Bohol.

BNYU ENTERPRISES & 

CONSTRUCTION
162,500.00 August 10, 2022 August 10, 2022 August 10, 2022

Catering services CRIS CATERING 127,350.00 September 12, 2022 September 12, 2022 September 12, 2022

Supply and delivery of 48 pcs Plaque of 

Recognition used during BFAR-7 59th Fish 

Conservation Week

SHEWAKS ENGRAVABLES 

INC.
59,280.00 September 6, 2022 September 8, 2022 September 8, 2022

Procurement of various equipment needed for 

the Boneless Milkfish Production.(PFO-CEBU)

QUICKSILVER SUPPLIES & 

SERVICES
70,750.00 September 2, 2022 September 2, 2022 September 2, 2022

Procurement of 24 sacks of Rice for the 

Retirement. (Admin)

METRO RETAIL STORE 

GROUP INC
60,000.00 September 21, 2022 September 30, 2022 September 30, 2022

Procurement of various materials needed for 

the Boneless Milkfish Production. (PFO-

CEBU)

QUICKSILVER SUPPLIES & 

SERVICES
159,250.00 July 26, 2022 September 2, 2022 September 2, 2022

Procurement of Laptop for RFIMC used.
OCTAGON COMPUTER 

SUPERSTORE
63,945.00 September 7, 2022 September 7, 2022 September 7, 2022



Procurement of 2 unit steel made Food Cart 

under TARGET CY 2022 for Negros Oriental 

Province.

NISSI COLORED ROOF 

TRADING AND 

INSTALLATION SERVICES

96,000.00 July 20, 2022 August 12, 2022 August 12, 2022

Procurement of various materials for the 

implementation of 50 units FRP Boat Bouys in 

Cebu Province

SEA OLYMPUS MARKETING 

INC.
98,669.00 August 31, 2022 September 12, 2022 September 12, 2022

Procurement of various agricultural chemicals 

for CFFF-Clarin, Bohol
GROUPHIL ENTERPRISES 79,950.00 September 21, 2022 October 3, 2022 October 3, 2022

Procurement of 11,400 kgs Seaweeds 

Propagules for the implementation of 

TARGET Project in the Province of Negros 

Oriental for CY 2022 (Provision of 

Propagules)

LEGASPINO SEAWEEDS 

BUYER
250,800.00 July 20, 2022 August 26, 2022 August 26, 2022

Supply of labor and materials for the 

installation window in BFAR-7

DCNC SALES AND 

SERVICES CORP.
368,000.00 July 1, 2022 September 21, 2022 September 21, 2022

Procurement of various fishing materials for 

bangus breeders and broodstock cages in 

CBH-Pangangan, Bohol

GROUPHIL ENTERPRISES 58,000.00 August 25, 2022 September 14, 2022 September 14, 2022

Procurement of various kitchenware 

equipment for the Provision of Post-Harvest. 

(PFO-CEBU)

QUICKSILVER SUPPLIES & 

SERVICES
117,810.00 July 26, 2022 September 2, 2022 September 2, 2022

Procurement of Various BFAR-7 IT Supplies 

for 2nd Quarter CY 2022
THINKING TOOLS INC. 134,510.00 September 6, 2022 September 15, 2022 September 15, 2022

Procurement of various materials for 20 units 

Seaweed Farm Implements
ZANJAM TRADING 123,960.00 September 5, 2022 October 3, 2022 October 3, 2022


